TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
From
The ,oint Transport Commissioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of Transpoft and
Road Safety, Guindy,
Chennai - 600 032.
All the Zonal Officers in Tamil Nadu,

M3 Cat Passen er Vehicle3 cate of vehicl o
Cowl chassisof bod4
er codificationsAsear of manufactureMonth and5
4lindersNo. of6
licableAsaChassis number7
Engine number or motor
number in the case of battery
o erated vehicle
Diesel9 Fuel used
90 kw@3200 m +or -50r m10. HP BHP
2960 ccaciCubic ca11.
Bo 2DsI SB 65L CS ah ssRE 02 09CEI HMakers classification13.
5240 mmWheel base
115. Seatin ca acr
licableAsaColour16.
2820 SULW unladen wel htT7,
8850 Kgs.G.V.W. (Gross vehicle weig
or RLW (Registered laden
weight) as certified bY the
ht)
manufacturer
18.
and olv ratino of Wres as
declared bv the
19.
8.25x 16 16PRFront axlea
8.25x 16 16PRb Rear axle
20. Re istered Axle wei ht
3098 sFawFront Axlea
5752 SRawRear Axle
27.
9284 mmOverall len tha
3020 mmRear over hanb
1990 mmOve rall widthc
2511 mmOverall hei h
187 mm to 202mmMin. round clearan ee
M s Del hiLimitin FunctionS27.
80 Km h22. Pre Set SMa
8 As applicable
14.
b.
d.
3
Based on the document verification of the vehicle by the Assistant
Secretary-IllandbasedonthetypeapprovalcertificatenumberAAoNo39lFo2,
Dated:3o.ol.2o23issuedbythetestingagencyARAIPune,itiscertifiedthat
the vehicle complies with the provisions of motor vehicle act 1988 and rules made
there under,
All the Registering Authorities and Assistant Registering Authorities are
instructed to register the vehicle, as certified by the testing agencies concerned,
under the provisions of motor vehicles act, 1988 and rules made there under and
the department,s instructions/orders issued from time to time in this regard.
All the Zonal loint Transport commissioners and the Zonal Deputy Transport
commissioners are requested to acknowledge the receipt of the circular, They are
also requested to obtain and keep the acknowledgements from the respective
Regional Transport Officers of their Zones.
Sd/-M.K. Suresh Kumar,
loint Transport Commissioner (Rules)
Guindy, Chennai - 600 032.
M. andran,
Assistan Secretary-II (FAC),
Quindy, Chennai - 600 032.